Mayo Clinic
CoNGRUENT
ELBOW PLATE SYSTEM
WithTap-Loc™Technology
AcUMEDr
2
CoNGRUENT ELBOW PLATES
Since 1988,Acumed has been

included in the system to verify proper
angulation prior to inserting the 2.0mm
wires, which will later be replaced with
locking screws. Place the angle guide
next to the plate hole when inserting
the wire to verify that the angle is equal
to or less than 20°.
A targeted drill guide (PL-CLAMP) is
available in the system for accurate
placement of the 2.0mm wires and
future distal screws. Place the 2.0mm
cannula (PL-20CLAMP) through the
drill guide and into the plate hole. The
opposing end of the guide is placed at
the desired exiting point of the wire.
A 2.8mm cannula (PL-28CLAMP) is
also available for accurate drilling and
placement of 3.5mm screws in later steps.
This section offers Acumed’s suggested method for implanting the Distal Humerus Plates using Tap-Loc™ Technology. For specific questions
not addressed here, please contact your local Acumed representative or Acumed at 888.627.9957.

surgeon’s discretion.
14
This section offers Acumed’s suggested method for implanting the Locking Olecranon Plate from the Mayo Clinic Congruent
Elbow Plate System. For specific questions not addressed here, please contact your local Acumed representative or Acumed by
phone at (888) 627-9957 or on the web at www.acumed.net.
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Olecranon Plate by Shawn O’Driscoll, Ph.D., M.D.
1: Flex the elbow 90°, reduce the fracture and apply the
plate. The prongs in the proximal end of the plate should
penetrate the triceps tendon and provide provisional fixa-
tion. These prongs do not compress the tendon, and a gap
between the plate and the bone should be visible on X-ray.
2: A 2.0mm wire (WS-2009ST) is drilled through the proxi-
mal hole of the plate and across the fracture site, penetrating
the anterior metaphyseal cortex. If a locking screw is to be
utilized, thread the 2.7mm locking drill guide (MS-LDG27)
into the plate hole and then insert the wire. Do not remove
this wire until Step 6.
Alternatively, two .062" wires can be placed across the
fracture, one on each side of the plate.

using the offset drill guide (PL-2095). The proximal shaft
screw may be loosened to allow for compression. If a longer
plate is used and further compression is required, insert
another non-locking screw into a distal slot in dynamic com-
pression mode, loosening the first two screws to allow for
plate movement.
15
5: Insert two 2.7mm locking screws (COL-2xx0) into the
proximal holes on either side of the 2.0mm wire, using the
2.7mm locking drill guide (MS-LDG27). When drilling (MS-
DC5020), be careful not to exit the bone. The fixed angle
locking screw trajectory is meant to create maximum
fixation in the small proximal fragments.
6: Remove the 2.0mm wire and insert a locking 3.5mm
(COL-3xx0),“home run” screw. Attach the 3.5mm locking
drill guide and use the 2.8mm long drill (MS-LDC28) in the
path of the wire. Measure depth and insert the screw.
If using a non-locking 2.7mm “home run” screw, the 2.0mm
wire has already created the appropriate size hole and
trajectory for the locking screw.

system to verify proper angulation of the Tap-Loc
Screws prior to drilling the bone and tapping the
plate. The angle guide is placed next to the plate
hole when inserting a wire or drill to verify that
the angle is equal to or less than 20°.
9900ºº  PPllaattiinngg  DDiissppllaacceedd
Anterior/Posterior : 53% more
Medial/Lateral: 5% less
Torsion: 80% more
Parallel Plating Perpendicular Plating
19
AcUMEDr
5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road, Hillsboro, OR 97124
(888) 627-9957 www.acumed.net
Mayo Clinic Congruent Elbow Plates
PL-LEM16 16 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM12 12 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM9L 9 Hole, Long Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM9S 9 Hole, Short Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM8 8 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEM7 7 Hole Locking Medial Plate
PL-LEL20L 20 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL20R 20 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL14L 14 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL14R 14 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL10L 10 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL10R 10 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL6L 6 Hole Left Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEL6R 6 Hole Right Locking Lateral Plate
PL-LEO17L 17 Hole Left Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO17R 17 Hole Right Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO13 13 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO13E 13 Hole Extended Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO11 11 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-LEO9 9 Hole Locking Olecranon Plate
PL-ELCOL Coronoid Plate Left
PL-ELCOR Coronoid Plate Right
PL-ELCLL Extended Coronoid Plate Left
PL-ELCLR Extended Coronoid Plate Right
PL-ELPO Posterior Plate
Instruments
WT-1606STT .062” x 6” Threaded Titanium Wire
WT-0906STT .035” x 6” Threaded Titanium Wire
WS-1106ST .045” x 6” SS Guide Wire
WS2009ST 2.0mm x 9” Guide Wire
MS-DC5020 2.0mm Quick Release Drill
MS-DC28 2.8mm Quick Release Drill
MS-DC35 3.5mm Quick Release Drill
MS-LDC20 Dia 2.0mm Long Quick Release Drill
MS-LDC28 Dia 2.8mm Long Quick Release Drill
MS-PIN20 Dia 2.0mm Long Quick Release Pin
MS-PIN28 Dia 2.8mm Long Quick Release Pin
PL-ELT1027 2.7mm Quick Release Plate Tap
PL-ELT1035 3.5mm Quick Release Plate Tap
MS-LTT27 2.7mm Long Tap Tip (Bone Tap)
MS-LTT35 3.5mm Long Tap Tip (Bone Tap)
HPC-0025 2.5mm Quick Release Driver
2.7mm Cortical Screws
CO-2712 2.7mm x 12mm
CO-2714 2.7mm x 14mm
CO-2716 2.7mm x 16mm
CO-2718 2.7mm x 18mm
CO-2720 2.7mm x 20mm
CO-2722 2.7mm x 22mm
CO-2724 2.7mm x 24mm
CO-2726 2.7mm x 26mm
CO-2728 2.7mm x 28mm
CO-2730 2.7mm x 30mm
CO-2732 2.7mm x 32mm
CO-2734 2.7mm x 34mm
CO-2736 2.7mm x 36mm
CO-2738 2.7mm x 38mm
CO-2740 2.7mm x 40mm
CO-2745 2.7mm x 45mm
CO-2750 2.7mm x 50mm
CO-2755 2.7mm x 55mm
CO-2760 2.7mm x 60mm
CO-2765 2.7mm x 65mm
3.5mm Cortical Screws
CO-3120 3.5mm x 12mm
CO-3140 3.5mm x 14mm
CO-3160 3.5mm x 16mm
CO-3180 3.5mm x 18mm
CO-3200 3.5mm x 20mm
CO-3220 3.5mm x 22mm
CO-3240 3.5mm x 24mm
CO-3260 3.5mm x 26mm
CO-3280 3.5mm x 28mm
CO-3300 3.5mm x 30mm
CO-3320 3.5mm x 32mm
CO-3340 3.5mm x 34mm
CO-3360 3.5mm x 36mm
CO-3380 3.5mm x 38mm
CO-3400 3.5mm x 40mm
CO-3450 3.5mm x 45mm
CO-3500 3.5mm x 50mm
CO-3550 3.5mm x 55mm
CO-3600 3.5mm x 60mm
CO-3650 3.5mm x 65mm
4.0mm Cancellous Screws
CA-4120 4.0mm x 12mm
CA-4140 4.0mm x 14mm
CA-4160 4.0mm x 16mm
CA-4180 4.0mm x 18mm
CA-4200 4.0mm x 20mm
CA-4220 4.0mm x 22mm
CA-4240 4.0mm x 24mm
CA-4260 4.0mm x 26mm
CA-4280 4.0mm x 28mm
CA-4300 4.0mm x 30mm
CA-4350 4.0mm x 35mm
CA-4400 4.0mm x 40mm
CA-4450 4.0mm x 45mm
CA-4500 4.0mm x 50mm
CA-4550 4.0mm x 55mm
CA-4600 4.0mm x 60mm
3.5mm Locking Cortical Screws
COL-3120 3.5mm x 12mm
COL-3140 3.5mm x 14mm
COL-3160 3.5mm x 16mm
COL-3180 3.5mm x 18mm
COL-3200 3.5mm x 20mm
COL-3220 3.5mm x 22mm
COL-3240 3.5mm x 24mm
COL-3260 3.5mm x 26mm
COL-3280 3.5mm x 28mm
COL-3300 3.5mm x 30mm
COL-3320 3.5mm x 32mm
COL-3340 3.5mm x 34mm
COL-3360 3.5mm x 36mm
COL-3380 3.5mm x 38mm
COL-3400 3.5mm x 40mm
COL-3450 3.5mm x 45mm
COL-3500 3.5mm x 50mm
3.5mm Tap Locking Screws
FA-CO3536 3.5mm x 36mm
FA-CO3538 3.5mm x 38mm
FA-CO3540 3.5mm x 40mm
FA-CO3545 3.5mm x 45mm
FA-CO3550 3.5mm x 50mm
FA-CO3555 3.5mm x 55mm
FA-CO3560 3.5mm x 60mm
2.7mm Tap Locking Screws
FA-CO2736 2.7mm x 36mm
FA-CO2738 2.7mm x 38mm
FA-CO2740 2.7mm x 40mm
FA-CO2745 2.7mm x 45mm
FA-CO2750 2.7mm x 50mm
FA-CO2755 2.7mm x 55mm
2.7mm Locking Cortical Screws
COL-2120 2.7mm x 12mm
COL-2140 2.7mm x 14mm
COL-2160 2.7mm x 16mm
COL-2180 2.7mm x 18mm
COL-2200 2.7mm x 20mm
COL-2220 2.7mm x 22mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
AcUMEDr
5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road
Hillsboro, OR 97124